TOWN OF FRENCHBORO

One Executive Drive Frenchboro, ME 04635 (207) 334-2933 Phone (207)334-2971 Fax frenchboro@gmail.com Selectboard: Sarah Brake Christopher Hodgkins Joseph Lunt

Selectboard Meeting Minutes September 9th 2019 6:00pm

Meeting called to order at 6:04pm pm by C. Hodgkins

I. Approval of Minutes
 Motion by C. Hodgkins to approve the minutes from August 26th second by J.Lunt. Motion
 Passed

- II. Old Business
 - a. Post Office- Heide Kelley will be our for the next several months due to health problems,
 S. Brake will be working. The town will put out a notice to see if anyone else would like to work
 - b. Excise Tax Collector- Due to Heide Kelley absence, Rachel Bishop has offered to step in and help the town until she returns.
 - c. S. Brake has completed the updated 2019-2020 snow removal contract. Tomorrow she will send it out to bid. Bids are due in writing by October 18th. During the October 21st meeting bids will be opened and determined who will get the contract.
 - d. Mike Rogers has been contacted, he will be out October 2nd to commit taxes with us.
 - e. The board would like to see if it is possible to have the ability to print checks. We would like it set up so that we can not change amounts or warrants, only able to print so in winter months when the weather is not good, we can still pay bills and employees.
- III. New Business

a.

- IV. Warrant
 - S. Brake motions to approve the town warrant dated 8/30/19, second by C. Hodgkins.

Motion Passed

- C. Hodgkins motions to approve both mail associated warrants dated, 8/16/19 and 8/30/19, second by J. Lunt. **Motion Passed**
- V. Mail
- VI. Next Meeting September 223rd 2019

MOTION by C. Hodgkins to adjourn at 6:48 pm, second by J. Lunt . Motion passed

